

## Nomination and/or Trading Authorization

Designation of a Nominating or Trading Agent for Receipt Point Master Agreement and/or Storage Contract

<u>Instructions</u>: Use this form to officially notify Southern California Gas Company of your intent to add a designated nominating or trading agent on your Receipt Point Master Agreement (RPMA) and/or Storage Contract (G-TBS). Type or print the information requested in the appropriate boxes, sign it, and email to **capacityproducts@socalgas.com** 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION Customer Name:
RPMA #: (SPECIFY ONE OR BOTH) Storage OCC #
NOMINATION AUTHORIZATION (if applicable) Customer hereby designates the following agent, with full authority to act on behalf of Customer, to make nominations, pursuant to SoCalGas' Rule No. 30, utilizing any of Customer's BTSCs under the aforementioned RPMA and/or Customer's Storage Contract.  Backbone Transportation Rights:  Authorized Nominating Agent:
Effective Date: (Month/Day/Year) through (end date is optional)
Storage Rights:
Authorized Nominating Agent:
Effective Date: (Month/Day/Year) through (end date is optional)  Nominations placed by Customer and authorized nominating agent in total shall not exceed the Daily Contract Quantity (DCQ) of Customer's BTSC or storage capacity rights on any day this authorization is in effect.
TRADING AUTHORIZATION (if applicable) Customer hereby designates the following agent, with full authority to act on behalf of Customer, to make trades (buy or sell of Backbone Transportation and/or storage rights for secondary market trading only, pursuant to SoCalGas' Rate Schedule No. G-BTS and/or G-SMT, utilizing any of Customer's BTSCs under the aforementioned RPMA and/or Customer's Storage Contract, respectively.
Backbone Transportation Rights:
Authorized Trading Agent:  (for Secondary Market Trading)  Effective Date: (Month/Day/Year) through (end date is optional)
Storage Rights:
Authorized Trading Agent: (for Secondary Market Trading)
Effective Date: (Month/Day/Year) through (end date is optional)
A Customer is allowed no more than one nominating agent at any one time for RPMAs and/or for Storage Contracts, thus this authorization terminates and supersedes as of Effective Date all previous authorizations with respect to each. Customer is solely responsible for keeping its logon and password information confidential. Acts made by any person logging on to <a href="www.SoCalGasEnvoy.com">www.SoCalGasEnvoy.com</a> as a nominating or trading agent authorized hereunder shall be deemed acts of Customer for all purposes, and Customer shall remain responsible for payment for all services contracted for under the referenced RPMA and/or Storage Contract, and for compliance with all terms, conditions and obligations of the RPMA and/or Storage Contract, applicable rate schedules, and SoCalGas Rules. All terms and conditions referenced on <a href="www.SoCalGasEnvoy.com">www.SoCalGasEnvoy.com</a> , whether posted thereon or referenced by web link, shall apply hereunder. Customer expressly agrees, without limiting any other obligation of Customer to SoCalGas, to indemnify and hold SoCalGas harmless for any damages, losses, judgments or expenses incurred by SoCalGas, or claims against SoCalGas asserted by others, including, without limitation, expenses and attorney's fees in defending or settling such claims, arising out of any acts or omissions by the authorized agent and arising out of this Authorization, directlor indirectly, which violate or are not in compliance with SoCalGas' Rules, applicable rate schedules and contracts, or gas industry standards and practices.
Signature of Authorized Official: Date:
Type or Print Name: Title: